A National Main Street City

July 8, 2020

To: Mayor Kevin White

Mercy Rushing

From: Katherine McGuire, Court Clerk

RE: 2020 Court Statistics —JUNE 2020

Citations — New 54 45 violators stopped
Citations — New — Code Enf 0

Citations — Warnings 187

Citations — Open 54

OMNI Transmissions 0

Dismissals/Comp Fees* 15 S 40.00
Community Service 3

AA/Tobacco Course Completed 0

Time Served* 20

Arrests — No Citation 2

Paid in Full — Closed 41 S$ 8,419.95
AA Course — Pending 0

DSC - Pending 3 S 390.00
Deferrals 10 S 2,454.70
Payment Plan 22 $2,221.33
Code Enforcement 0

TOTAL $13,525.98

* Proof of evidence of dismissal — insurance; driver’s license; registration; inspection; community
service; AA course completed; defensive driving completed; time served.



A National Main Street City

July 8, 2020

TO:

FROM:

RE:

Citations
Citations
Warnings

Collections

MEMO

Police Records

Katherine McGuire
Court Clerk

JUNE 2020 STATISTICS

54 (45 total violators stopped)

0 CODE ENFORCEMENT

187

$ 13,525.98




ticket i
26826
28037
35255
34583
34661
35189
21079
21168
21641
21648
21651
23061
25087
25191
25690
25433
25799
25624
25625
25676
26178
32516
32649
33400
34679
34683
31663
32199
31822
31976
33220
33340
34329
34720
33284
33532
33711
33890
33784
34650
34662
34231
34366
34243
34255
34286
34450
34508
34754
34801
35111

violator_i

34780 Fortenbern Shawn
34780 Fortenbern Shawn

38438 Jimenez

38160 Brown

38180 Seahorn
30950 Davenport

31596 Sims

31596 Sims

31980 Kirk

31980 Kirk

31989 Green
32571 Young
27696 Burge
27696 Burge
27696 Burge
27696 Burge
27696 Burge
27696 Burge
27696 Burge
27696 Burge
27696 Burge
37292 Grover
37292 Grover
37292 Grover
38185 Ortiz

38188 Moffett
36930 Trotta
36930 Trotta

37000 Anderson
37000 Anderson

36930 Trotta
36930 Trotta
36930 Trotta
38210 Matos

37589 McFadden

37655 Pruitt
37780 Lane
37780 Lane
37807 Sides
36810 Houck
34687 Lee
32190 Keithley
32190 Keithley
38018 Jenkins

Elisa
Ashley
Laquita
Joshua
Crystal
Crystal
Cody
Cody
Qiana
Dandre
James
James
James
James
James
James
James
James
James
Dustin
Dustin
Dustin
Erick
Travis
Alissa
Alissa
Nicholas
Nicholas
Alissa
Alissa
Alissa
Antonio
Tyler
Justin
Jerry
Jerry
Alyssa
Tori
Weldon
Brittany
Brittany
Sherry

38022 Daugherty Joseph

38044 Wilson
38106 Ryan
38136 Webb

Kelly
Jacob

Elizabeth

38223 Westendor Tammy

38256 Pope

38369 Williams

Colby
Randy

Michael
Michael

Nicole
Stanley
Wayne
Dawn
Dawn
Eugene
Eugene
Sha-ney
Charles
Author
Author
Author
Author
Author
Author
Author
Author
Author
Curtis
Curtis
Curtis

Dee
Dawn
Dawn
Samuel
Samuel
Dawn
Dawn
Dawn

Jonathan
Robert
Mack
Mack
Rose Dee
Deann
Kenneth
Nichole
Nichole
Ann
Aaron
Lynn
Craig
Ray

Jo
Matthew
Burnett

last_name first_name middle_nar birth_date ticket_no

9/29/1970 009336
9/29/1970 009336
7/30/1965 009445
11/8/1994 009727

8/30/1962

009728

9/8/1985 009826

8/17/1981 15-30807
8/17/1981 15-30807
6/8/1992 15-31115
6/8/1992 15-31115
10/5/1979 15-33124
1/9/1992 16-37102

RARAAAAA
HHHHHHH
RARAAAAA
HHHHHHH
RARAAAAA
HHHHHHH
RARAAAAA
HHHHHHH
RARAAAAA

16-41981
16-41981
16-41981
17 41406
17 41406
17 42333
17 42333
17 42333
17 42333

3/19/1996 19 55610
3/19/1996 19 55610
3/19/1996 19 55610
3/2/1977 19 60164
HHHAHHHE 19 60172
3/7/1996 19 61106
3/7/1996 19 61106
2/25/1983 19 62290
2/25/1983 19 62290
3/7/1996 19 65198
3/7/1996 19 65198
3/7/1996 19 65198
5/22/1970 19 65385
9/30/2000 19 65525
7/30/1992 19 66178
2/26/1982 19 67547
2/26/1982 19 67547
12/5/1999 19 67574
12/4/1996 19 67701
12/7/1971 19 67703
4/2/1997 19 68882
4/2/1997 19 68882
9/15/1970 19 68888
HHHHHHE 19 68896
HHH#HHHE 19 68925
4/4/1992 19 68991
9/13/1964 19 69033
7/14/1974 19 69686
4/2/1988 20 65391
H#HHHHHHE 20 65417

docket_no close_date

201010017
20101001¢€
20101002¢
201010024
201010024
20101002¢
201010011
201010011
201010012
20101001Z
201010012
201010013
20101001¢
20101001¢
20101001¢€
20101001¢
20101001¢€
20101001¢€
20101001¢€
20101001¢€
20101001¢€
20101002z
201010022
201010025
201010024
201010024
201010021
20101002z
201010022
20101002z
201010023
201010025
201010024
201010024
201010023
201010025
20101002<
201010024
201010024
201010024
201010024
201010024
201010024
201010024
201010024
201010024
201010024
201010024
20101002t
20101002¢
20101002t

6/1/2020
6/1/2020
6/15/2020
6/10/2020
6/16/2020
6/9/2020
6/5/2020
6/5/2020
6/9/2020
6/9/2020
6/2/2020
6/26/2020
6/22/2020
6/22/2020
6/22/2020
6/22/2020
6/22/2020
6/22/2020
6/22/2020
6/22/2020
6/22/2020
6/11/2020
6/11/2020
6/11/2020
6/2/2020
6/15/2020
6/26/2020
6/26/2020
6/2/2020
6/2/2020
6/26/2020
6/26/2020
6/26/2020
6/30/2020
6/26/2020
6/2/2020
6/8/2020
6/8/2020
6/26/2020
6/18/2020
6/2/2020
6/4/2020
6/4/2020
6/4/2020
6/4/2020
6/10/2020
6/1/2020
6/12/2020
6/1/2020
6/15/2020
6/15/2020



35217
35316
35324
35015
35016
35038
35073
34988
35333
35091
35122
34941
34942
34944
35304
35322
35356
35357
35171
35172
35201
35205
35341
35342
35300
35340

38417 Garrett Daniel
38466 Perez Herr Irma Alicia
11608 Wilt Randall
38329 Haisten Robert
38330 Duncan  Amanda
38343 Matthews Joshua
38350 Fuqua Cynthia
38317 Delapaz Dora
28053 Garza Vanessa
38359 Whitcomb Adison
38372 Kinard Casey
34227 Garcia Hilario
34227 Garcia Hilario
34227 Garcia Hilario
38460 Reyna Ville Ruben
38470 Stein Gary
38487 Reyes-Gar Manuel
38487 Reyes-Gar Manuel
25811 Aranjon  Dina
38393 Peterson Josette
38409 Darias William
38410 Reyna Anna
34609 Heitzman Chad
34609 Heitzman Chad
38458 Koscheski Shirley
38481 Wertz Justin

Luke

Carter
Charles
Leigh
Phillip
Gayle
Pineda
Cathrisha
Blake
Vaughan
Lynch
Lynch
Lynch

Allen

Emma Ros
Yoniel Ullo:
Jhanet
Everett
Everett
Marie
Michael

9/25/1995 20 67797
8/17/1987 20 67823
1/3/1980 20 67831
8/3/1984 20 69099
3/23/1977 20 69101
3/11/1986 20 69102
2/14/1956 20 69107
9/9/1982 20 69565
HHHHHH# 20 69618
3/19/2002 20 69797
2/26/1993 20 69829
4/2/1999 20 69899
4/2/1999 20 69899
4/2/1999 20 69899
6/6/1984 20 70140
2/8/1944 20 70150
10/4/1973 20 70183
10/4/1973 20 70183
9/4/1959 20 70463
5/13/1997 20 70464
7/26/1989 20 70469
5/21/2002 20 70473
3/26/1970 20 70535
3/26/1970 20 70535
7/22/1935 20 70642
8/28/1992 20 70645

20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢

6/23/2020
6/24/2020

6/9/2020

6/1/2020
6/26/2020
6/15/2020
6/23/2020
6/10/2020
6/16/2020
6/19/2020
6/10/2020
6/11/2020
6/11/2020
6/11/2020
6/10/2020

6/8/2020
6/29/2020
6/29/2020
6/16/2020

6/5/2020
6/22/2020
6/19/2020
6/19/2020
6/19/2020
6/25/2020
6/20/2020



viocode ticket id description disposition new_balance

49G1 1 City Ording CCS 0
51B 2 Failure To.CCS 0
49C 1 City Ordina PFP 0
47A 1 No Liability PFP 0
47A 1 No Liability PFP 0
50D3 1 Disorderly 'DFA 0
20B 1 Drivers Lic TMS 0
51A 2 Violate Wri TMS 0
20B 1 Drivers Lici PFP 0
50G 2 Possessior PFP 0
39B 1 Speeding ODA 0
51B 3 Failure To PFP 0
20B 1 Drivers Lic TMS 0
51A 2 Violate Wri TMS 0
51B 3 Failure To. TMS 0
20A3 1 Driver's Lic TMS 0
51B 2 Failure To. TMS 0
20B 1 Drivers Lict TMS 0
34C 2 Defective TTMS 0
51A 3 Violate Wri TMS 0
51B 4 Failure To. TMS 0
37A 1 License Pl: PFP 0
51A 2 Violate Wri PFP 0
51B 3 Failure To PFP 0
47A 2 No Liability PFP 0
25B 1 Passing AL DFA 0
47A 1 No Liability TMS 0
51B 2 Failure To. TMS 0
37A 2 License Pl: PFP 0
51A 5 Violate Wri PFP 0
47A 3 No Liability TMS 0
51A 4 Violate Wri TMS 0
51B 5 Failure To. TMS 0
34C1 2 Tc 547.32E PFP 0
48C 1 Parking (h PFP 0
51A 2 Violate Wri PFP 0
39B 1 Speeding TMS 0
51A 2 Violate Wri TMS 0
39B 1 Speeding DD2 0
49C 1 City Ordina PFP 0
20A 1 No Operat« PFP 0
39B 1 Speeding PFP 0
51A 2 Violate Wri PFP 0
37A 1 License Pl: PFP 0
39B 1 Speeding PFP 0
39B 1 Speeding PFP 0
37A 2 License Pl: PFP 0
39B 1 Speeding DFA 0
39B 1 Speeding DFA 0
24A 1 Run A Stoy DD1 0
49G1 1 City Ording PFP 0



39B
20A
20A3
24A
24A
24A
32A
43A
39B
37A
37A
47A
50F6
50F1
20A
39B
39B
20A
39B
39B
49G1
50G
24B
50F6
39B
39B

1 Speeding PFP
2 No Operat( PFP
1 Driver's Lic PFP
1 Run A Stof DFA
1 Run A Stoy DD1
1 Run A Stof DFA
1 Drove On \DFA
1 Failure To DFA
1 Speeding PDB
1 License Pl DPI
3 License Pl: DPI
2 No Liability PFP
3 Open Cont PFP
5 Consumpti PFP
2 No Operat« PFP
1 Speeding PFP
1 Speeding PFP
2 No Operat( PFP
1 Speeding PFP
1 Speeding DFA
1 City Ordina PFP
2 Possessior DFA
1 Fail To Sto PFP
2 Open Cont PFP
1 Speeding PFP
1 Speeding PFP

cNeoNeoNoNeoNoNoNoNolNolNoNoNoNoNolNoNoNoNoNolNolNoNolNoNoNe]



ticket i
35329
35328
35351
35350
35400
35368
35348
35349
35367
35316
35318
35324
35330
35336
35337
35339
35370
35373
35306
35333
35327
35334
35346
35302
35304
35321
35322
35323
35354
35353
35355
35356
35357
35358
35361
35360
35362
35363
35364
35311
35308
35309
35312
35313
35319
35326
35331
35332
35341
35342
35344

violator_i

24678 Campa Manuela
24678 Campa Manuela
7688 Morman  Jerimiah
7688 Morman  Jerimiah
30050 Lopez Socorro
30850 McKinley Kayla
28053 Garza Vanessa
38483 Medina Ricardo
19830 Gregory Richard
38466 Perez Herr Irma Alicia

38467 Pierce Deshayla
11608 Wilt Randall
38475 Hebert Michael
13944 Lilly Jack
13944 Lilly Jack
38480 Bell Shannon

10521 Herrera Michael
35701 Brown Delayna
38461 Sarmiento Tomas
28053 Garza Vanessa
38474 Richardsor David
38479 Watson  Curtis
38483 Medina Ricardo
38459 Cooley Kathy
38460 Reyna Ville Ruben

38469 Smith Rebecca
38470 Stein Gary
38471 Happney Shannon
36805 King Jacob
36805 King Jacob

38486 Hooker  Jay
38487 Reyes-Gar Manuel
38487 Reyes-Gar Manuel
38488 Nicholson James
27513 Loredo-Pal Carlos
27513 Loredo-Pal Carlos
38489 Manley Brianna
33221 McFadden Charles
38490 Ajtun Amalfin
38462 Thorn Hayden
38462 Thorn Hayden
38462 Thorn Hayden
38463 Billington Gabrella
38464 Boriski Waylynn
38468 Shehata Ahmed
38473 Hernandez Blanca
38476 Dhillon Kulwant
38477 Sandlin  Andrea
34609 Heitzman Chad
34609 Heitzman Chad
38482 Zelaya Mario

last_name first_ name middle_nairace

G
G
Lee
Lee

Paige
Cathrisha
Rodriguez
Delwin

Nachole
Carter
Bryce
Garrett
Garrett
Demarcus
Lee
Desiree

Cathrisha
Drew
Lynn
Rodriguez
Dawn

Huff
Allen
Watts
Leon
Leon
Carl

Edgar

Marie
Vensont
Ines Peruc
Lee

Lee

Lee
Monique
James
Hussien
Estela
Singh

Everett
Everett

ST PIPE PSP T

ticket_no
009626
009626
009627
009627
009628
009735
009827
009829

docket_no viodate

20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢

062620204 20101002¢

20 67823
20 67829
20 67831
20 67835
20 67838
20 67838
20 67839
20 69133
20 69135
20 69614
20 69618
20 69940
20 69943
20 69944
20 70139
20 70140
20 70148
20 70150
20 70158
2070179
20 70179
20 70181
20 70183
20 70183
20 70185
20 70198
20 70198
20 70200
20 70201
20 70202
20 70496
20 70496
20 70496
20 70501
20 70503
20 70509
20 70511
20 70526
20 70527
20 70535
20 70535
20 70538

20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002¢
20101002t
20101002¢
20101002t

6/8/2020
6/8/2020
6/18/2020
6/18/2020
6/21/2020
6/27/2020
6/11/2020
6/12/2020
6/26/2020
6/5/2020
6/5/2020
6/6/2020
6/10/2020
6/11/2020
6/11/2020
6/11/2020
6/30/2020
6/30/2020
6/3/2020
6/11/2020
6/9/2020
6/11/2020
6/12/2020
6/2/2020
6/2/2020
6/6/2020
6/6/2020
6/7/2020
6/20/2020
6/20/2020
6/20/2020
6/21/2020
6/21/2020
6/21/2020
6/25/2020
6/25/2020
6/25/2020
6/25/2020
6/25/2020
6/3/2020
6/3/2020
6/3/2020
6/4/2020
6/5/2020
6/8/2020
6/9/2020
6/10/2020
6/10/2020
6/14/2020
6/14/2020
6/14/2020



35347 38484 Corrales C Arturo B 20 70541 20101002t 6/15/2020
35366 32678 Ray Jessica  Ray W 20 70554 20101002t 6/25/2020
35340 38481 Wertz Justin Michael W 20 70645 20101002t 6/14/2020



viocode  descriptionticket id age original_du location  telephone

49C6 City Ordina 2 50 268 200 South (
49C City Ordina 1 50 268 200 South (
49C City Ordina 2 42 268 316 W Blai (
49C City Ordina 1 42 268 316 W Blai (
49C City Ordina 1 37 268 606 S Paci (
47A No Liability 1 23 320 600 Block \(
39B Speeding 1 34 363.1 400 Block |
20A No Operatc 1 21 261 500 Block I(
50H1 Public Into: 1 56 411 100 Block I(
20A No Operatc 2 32 261 400 Blk. W
20A3 Driver's Lic 2 25 319.9 400 S. Pac
20A3 Driver's Lic 1 40 319.9 100 E Broe (
39B Speeding 1 30 298.1 1400 Blk. ¢
20A3 Driver's Lic 2 42 319.9 1000 N. Pz (
50G Possessior 3 42 411 1000 N. Pg(
20A No Operatc 2 50 261 1200 BIk W
47A No Liability 2 39 320 300 Green' (
47A No Liability 3 27 320 100 North I(
47A No Liability 2 47 320 100 BIk S f
39B Speeding 1 34 363.1 400 Block |
49H3 City Ordina 1 24 520 120 Laura
39B Speeding 1 55 368.1 400 Blk Ea
20A No Operatc 2 21 261 500 Blk Ea (
39B Speeding 1 51 323.1 400 Block |
20A No Operatc 2 35 261 100 Block !
39B Speeding 1 50 323.1 400 Block |
39B Speeding 1 76 333.1 400 Block |
39B Speeding 1 49 333.1 400 Block |
47A No Liability 3 34 320 800 Block !
20A No Operatc 2 34 261 800 Block !
21A Expired Dri 1 33 271 Greenville
39B Speeding 1 46 318.1 400 Block |
20A No Operatc 2 46 261 400 Block |
39B Speeding 1 50 348.1 700 Block |
47A No Liability 3 29 320 400 Block I (
20A No Operatc 2 29 261 400 Block I(
39B Speeding 1 24 338.1 700 Block |
50F6 Open Cont 1 27 204.9 700 Block |
20A No Operatc 1 37 261 300 BIk Ea (
47A No Liability 4 20 320 900 Block
37D License Pl 1 20 234 900 Block !
37B License Pl 2 20 274 900 Block
39B Speeding 1 20 323.1 1200 Block
39B Speeding 1 21 343.1 1000 Block
39B Speeding 1 25 348.1 400 Blk No
20A No Operatc 2 56 261 1000 Block
49G1 City Ordina 1 61 306 400 Block !
50G Possessior 1 28 411 300 Green (
24B Fail To Sto 1 50 324 Patten And
50F6 Open Cont 2 50 204.9 Patten And
20A No Operatc 2 21 261 Johnson Ai(



39B Speeding 1 61 298.1 300 Block * (
47A No Liability 2 25 320 200 Blk Ea (
39B Speeding 1 27 388.1 1500 W Br



Date: 07/07/2020 DEMOGRAPHIC STATISTICS REPORT Page 1
Time: 16:04:19 From 06/01/2020 To 06/30/2020 Mviorsa.frx

Officer: Kevin Atkinson

Race Sex Age Count

W M 47 1




Date: 07/07/2020 DEMOGRAPHIC STATISTICS REPORT Page 1
Time: 16:05:11 From 06/01/2020 To 06/30/2020 Mviorsa.frx

Officer: Lathon Miller

Race Sex Age Count
W F 23 1
W F 25 1
W F 28 1
A M 37 1
W M 25 1




Date: 07/07/2020
Time: 16:10:52

DEMOGRAPHIC STATISTICS REPORT

From 06/01/2020 To 06/30/2020
Officer: Mary Cook

Page 1

Mviorsa.frx

Race Sex Age Count
H 50 2
W 37 1

42 2




Date: 07/07/2020 DEMOGRAPHIC STATISTICS REPORT Page 1
Time: 16:08:12 From 06/01/2020 To 06/30/2020 Mviorsa.frx

Officer: Terri Cole-Altman

Race Sex Age Count
W F 24 1
W F 27 1
W F 34 2
W F 49 1
W F 50 1
W F 51 1
A M 61 1
W M 27 1
W M 29 2
W M 33 1
W M 34 2
W M 35 1
W M 39 1
W M 46 2
W M 50 1
W M 76 1




Date: 07/07/2020 DEMOGRAPHIC STATISTICS REPORT Page 1
Time: 16:09:08 From 06/01/2020 To 06/30/2020 Mviorsa.frx

Officer: Benjamin Tucker George

Race Sex Age Count
20

56
61
20
21
50
56

S| = = =2|w| =
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D?te‘ 07/07/2020 DEMOGRAPHIC STATISTICS REPORT Page 1
Time: 16:06:04 From 06/01/2020 To 06/30/2020 Mviorsa.frx

Officer: David Tipps

Race Sex Age Count
B F 25 1
W F 32 1
B M 50 1
W M 30 1
W M 40 1
W M 42 2




Date: 07/07/2020 DEMOGRAPHIC STATISTICS REPORT Page 1
Time: 16:07:11 From 06/01/2020 To 06/30/2020 Mviorsa.frx

Officer: Jeremy Johnson

Race Sex Age Count

W M 27 1




Date: 07/07/2020
Time: 16:10:04

DEMOGRAPHIC STATISTICS REPORT

From 06/01/2020 To 06/30/2020
Officer: Lauren Bates

Page 1

Mviorsa.frx

Race Sex Age Count
W M 21 2
W M 24 1

55 1




Date: 07/07/2020 MONTHLY OFFICER ACTIVITY REPORT Page 1

Time: 15:34:45 Regular Citations Mofficer.frx

From 06/01/2020 To 06/30/2020
NOTE: Only "A" active officers will appear.
OFFICER ID BADGE NO. OFFICER NAME

204KA 204 Kevin Atkinson
Percent COUNT AMOUNT VIOLATION CODE and DESCRIPTION
33.3333 1 $335.00 47A No Liability Insurance Proof

Totals 1 $335.00



Date: 07/07/2020 MONTHLY OFFICER ACTIVITY REPORT Page 1

Time: 15:34:45 Regular Citations Mofficer.frx

From 06/01/2020 To 06/30/2020
NOTE: Only "A" active officers will appear.
OFFICER ID BADGE NO. OFFICER NAME

2211LM 221 Lathon Miller
Percent COUNT AMOUNT VIOLATION CODE and DESCRIPTION
14.2857 1 $261.00 20A No Operators License
14.2857 1 $348.10 39B Speeding (ordinance)
28.5714 2 $640.00 47A No Liability Insurance Proof
14.2857 1 $411.00 50G Possession Of Drug

Totals 5 $1,660.10



Date: 07/07/2020 MONTHLY OFFICER ACTIVITY REPORT Page 1

Time: 15:34:45 Regular Citations Mofficer.frx
From 06/01/2020 To 06/30/2020

NOTE: Only "A" active officers will appear.
OFFICER ID BADGE NO. OFFICER NAME

222DT 222 David Tipps
Percent COUNT AMOUNT VIOLATION CODE and DESCRIPTION
18.1818 2 $522.00 20A No Operators License
27.2727 3 $959.70 20A3 Driver's License Invalid
9.0909 1 $298.10 39B Speeding (ordinance)
9.0909 1 $411.00 50G Possession Of Drug

Totals 7 $2,190.80



Date: 07/07/2020 MONTHLY OFFICER ACTIVITY REPORT Page 1

Time: 15:34:45 Regular Citations Mofficer.frx

From 06/01/2020 To 06/30/2020
NOTE: Only "A" active officers will appear.
OFFICER ID BADGE NO. OFFICER NAME

22330 223 Jeremy Johnson
Percent COUNT AMOUNT VIOLATION CODE and DESCRIPTION
100.0000 1 $388.10 39B Speeding (ordinance)

Totals 1 $388.10



Date: 07/07/2020 MONTHLY OFFICER ACTIVITY REPORT Page 1

Time: 15:34:45 Regular Citations Mofficer.frx

From 06/01/2020 To 06/30/2020
NOTE: Only "A" active officers will appear.
OFFICER ID BADGE NO. OFFICER NAME

224TC 224 Terri Cole-Altman
Percent COUNT AMOUNT VIOLATION CODE and DESCRIPTION
15.3846 4 $1,044.00 20A No Operators License
3.8462 1 $271.00 21A Expired Driver's License
34.6154 9 $3,072.90 39B Speeding (ordinance)
15.3846 4 $1,280.00 47A No Liability Insurance Proof
3.8462 1 $306.00 49G1l City Ordinance- Trucks Not
3.8462 1 $204.90 50F6 Open Container

Totals 20 $6,178.80



Date: 07/07/2020 MONTHLY OFFICER ACTIVITY REPORT Page 1

Time: 15:34:45 Regular Citations Mofficer.frx

From 06/01/2020 To 06/30/2020
NOTE: Only "A" active officers will appear.
OFFICER ID BADGE NO. OFFICER NAME

225BG 225 Benjamin Tucker George
Percent COUNT AMOUNT VIOLATION CODE and DESCRIPTION

14.2857 2 $522.00 20A No Operators License
7.1429 1 $324.00 24B Fail To Stop At Designated
7.1429 1 $274.00 37B License Plate (no Sticker)
7.1429 1 $249.00 37D License Plate (no Rear Plate)

21.4286 3 $964.30 39B Speeding (ordinance)

7.1429 1 $320.00 47A No Liability Insurance Proof
7.1429 1 $204.90 50F6 Open Container

7.1429 1 $411.00 50H1 Public Intoxication

Totals 11 $3,269.20



Date: 07/07/2020 MONTHLY OFFICER ACTIVITY REPORT Page 1

Time: 15:34:45 Regular Citations Mofficer.frx
From 06/01/2020 To 06/30/2020

NOTE: Only "A" active officers will appear.
OFFICER ID BADGE NO. OFFICER NAME

226LB 226 Lauren Bates
Percent COUNT AMOUNT VIOLATION CODE and DESCRIPTION
40.0000 2 $522.00 20A No Operators License
20.0000 1 $368.10 39B Speeding (ordinance)
20.0000 1 $535.00 49H3 City Ordinance (discharge

Totals 4 $1,425.10



Date: 07/07/2020 MONTHLY OFFICER ACTIVITY REPORT Page 1
Time: 15:34:45

Regular Citations
From 06/01/2020 To 06/30/2020
NOTE: Only "A" active officers will appear.

Mofficer.frx

OFFICER ID BADGE NO. OFFICER NAME
252MC 252 Mary Cook
Percent COUNT AMOUNT VIOLATION CODE and DESCRIPTION
80.0000 4 $1,072.00 49C City Ordinance 07-01-22 A,
20.0000 1 $268.00 49C6 City Ordinance 07-01-22 A,
Totals

5 $1,340.00



Date: 07/07/2020 MONTHLY OFFICER ACTIVITY REPORT Page 1

Time: 15:35:10 Regular Citations Mofficr2.frx

From 06/01/2020 To 06/30/2020
NOTE: Only "A" active officers will appear.

OFFICER ID BADGE OFFICER NAME Count Percent of Total Amount

204KA 204 Kevin Atkinson 1 1.8519 $335.00
2211M 221 Lathon Miller 5 9.2593 $1,660.10
222DT 222 David Tipps 7 12.9630 $2,190.80
22333 223 Jeremy Johnson 1 1.8519 $388.10
2247TC 224 Terri Cole-Altman 20 37.0370 $6,178.80
225BG 225 Benjamin Tucker George 11 20.3704 $3,269.20
226LB 226 Lauren Bates 4 7.4074 $1,425.10

252MC 252 Mary Cook 5 9.2593 $1,340.00

Total All Officers 54 $16,787.10



Date: 07/07/2020
Time: 15:33:53

MONTHLY VIOLATION ACTIVITY STATISTICS
From 06/01/2020 To 06/30/2020

Information contained here in for YTD is for 10/01/2019 To 06/30/2020

Information contained here in for Previous YTD is for 10/01/2018 To 06/30/2019

Page 1

YTD_ sum.frx

CURRENT YEAR TO PREVIOUS VARIATION
VIOLATION ISSUED BY: MONTH DATE YD IN  (4/-)
Municipal Police Department 54 1216 1849 -633
TOTALS 54 1216 1849 -633
TOTAL NEW FEES LEVIED: $16,787.10 $342,650.62 $519,354.59 $-176,703.97
FUNDS COLLECTED:
State Taxes: $4,707.21 $67,372.48 $70,000.80 $-2,628.32
Fines: $7,676.44 $124,102.62 $142,572.56 $-18,469.94
LEA Fees: $227.00 $3,722.00 $4,836.90 -1,114.90
Multiuse: $148.12 $1,748.12 $2,470.00 $-721.88
D/L Fees: $202.34 $4,219.75 $6,480.26 $-2,260.51
Warrant Fees: $0.00 $300.00 $1,619.00 $-1,319.00
Capias Fees: $0.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00
Pay Plan Fees: $0.00 $2,809.75 $3,161.07 $-351.32
Collection Fees: $564.87 $10,694.79 $14,407.40 $-3,712.61
TOTALS $13,525.98 $215,069.51 $245,647.99 $-30,578.48
WARRANT INFORMATION:
Warrants Issued: 28 =27
Capias Issued: 24 -24
TOTALS 0 1 52 -51
Warrants Closed: 447 69 378
Capias Closed: 7 16 -9
TOTALS 1 454 85 369
OTHER INFORMATION:
Citations Closed: 93 1892 1896 -4
0 276 522 -246

Failure to Appear:

Average current month speeding ticket issued was for 19.3 miles above posted limit.

By:

Date:




Date: 07/07/2020 Payments/Actions List Page 1
Time: 15:31:17 By Action Date Paylists.frx

From 06/01/2020 To 06/30/2020
Cash Transactions (All Transactions)

Ticket# Violator Name Date Judgment Status Receipt No. Pay Type Officer Amt Paid
éO 69932-2 Arreguin, Victor 06/01/2020 NC PENDING 99598 ¢} 226LB $100.00
19 69001-2 Jordan, Christopher 06/01/2020 PWP PENDING MJIWCT PL 821576174188738 224TC $119.04

Heston
19 68991-2 Ryan, Jacob Craig 06/01/2020 PFP CLOSED SKCXB6 PL 821576175355472 226LB $186.75
19 67490-1 Mees, Tarja Krickbaum 06/02/2020 DFC PENDING 99639 CK 129 226LB $50.00
19 67703-1 Lee, Weldon Kenneth 06/02/2020 PFP CLOSED 99658 MO 092212633 222DT $30.00
009444-1 Lopez, Socorro 06/02/2020 NC PENDING 99677 C 251JG $50.00
19 66178-2 Pruitt, Justin Robert 06/02/2020 PFP CLOSED G913A2 PL 820168807794414 224TC $85.30
19 60164-2 Ortiz, Erick 06/02/2020 PFP CLOSED Q3K6NZ PL 821224337690846 224TC $81.60
19 62290-5 Anderson, Nicholas 06/02/2020 PFP CLOSED RGYA39 PL 819992886664788 225BG $101.50
Samuel
19 62290-2 Anderson, Nicholas 06/02/2020 PFP CLOSED RGYA39 PL 819992886664788 225BG $115.38
Samuel
17 45508-1 Vaughn, Claude Louis 06/02/2020 TMS OPEN YSK5PE PL 821752104745960 22638 $25.00
20 70087-2 Lopez, Ciro Chris 06/03/2020 PWP PENDING Q5L63L PL 821048423082906 224TC $73.15
20 70119-1 Mounce, Janet Kay 06/04/2020 DDC PENDING 99770 MO 2089708366 224TC $130.00
19 68882-1 Keithley, Brittany 06/04/2020 PFP CLOSED 99803 C 226LB $293.20
Nichole
19 68882-2 Keithley, Brittany 06/04/2020 PFP CLOSED 99803 ¢} 226LB $185.00
Nichole
19 68883-1 Keithley, Brittany 06/04/2020 NC PENDING 99803 C 226LB $321.80
Nichole
19 68888-1 Jenkins, Sherry Ann 06/04/2020 PFP CLOSED VPSWYH PL 821048432270851 224TC $209.10
19 68896-1 Daugherty, Joseph Aaron 06/04/2020 PFP CLOSED WTC43X PL 821312311617243 226LB $278.20
20 70113-1 Jacobs, Robert Allen 06/05/2020 DFC PENDING 99825 CK 1001 224TC $353.10
20 69881-1 Birchfield, Adam Russell06/05/2020 NC PENDING 99863 C 225BG $20.00
19 68850-2 Rojas, Miguel Angel 06/05/2020 NC PENDING 99867 C 224TC $100.00
20 70464-1 Peterson, Josette Emma 06/05/2020 DFA CLOSED 99870 PL 200100 2211LM $173.10
Rose
20 69565-2 Delapaz, Dora Pineda 06/05/2020 PWP PENDING Y6VEDF PL 820256790089448 224TC $114.90
20 70490-1 Actopan Cajero, Araceli 06/08/2020 NC PENDING 99924 C 225BG $200.00
19 64794-2 Chandler, Michael C 06/08/2020 NC PENDING 99927 C 222DT $3.00
20 65420-1 Smith, John T 06/08/2020 DDC PENDING 99985 PL 431659 223337 $130.00
20 70509-1 Shehata, Ahmed Hussien 06/08/2020 DFC PENDING 99997 PL 191523 221LM $348.10
20 70150-1 Stein, Gary Allen 06/08/2020 PFP CLOSED PS5V2Q PL 821224379547916 224TC $333.10
20 67831-1 Wilt, Randall Carter 06/09/2020 PFP CLOSED 100066 PL 902571 222DT $150.00
15-31115-1 Kirk, Cody Eugene 06/09/2020 PFP CLOSED 26JIXX PL 820256818906983 227RG $431.60
15-31115-2 Kirk, Cody Eugene 06/09/2020 PFP CLOSED 26JIXX PL 820256818906983 227RG $282.10
19 68925-1 Wilson, Kelly Lynn 06/10/2020 PFP CLOSED 100168 PL 063314 VISA 226LB $53.04
20 70140-2 Reyna Villanueva, Ruben 06/10/2020 PFP CLOSED 100192 PL 062115 VISA 224TC $261.00
20 69829-3 Kinard, Casey Vaughan 06/10/2020 DPI CLOSED 100214 C 225BG $20.00
009727-1 Brown, Ashley Nicole 06/10/2020 PFP CLOSED KR39UC PL 821312358002181 2211M $55.00
20 65440-1 Samaniego Ferra, Manuel 06/11/2020 NC PENDING 100305 C 223337 $100.00
19 55610-3 Grover, Dustin Curtis 06/11/2020 PFP CLOSED QRMDRH PL 821136440634661 224TC $279.50
19 55610-2 Grover, Dustin Curtis 06/11/2020 PFP CLOSED QRMDRH PL 821136440634661 224TC $279.50
19 55610-1 Grover, Dustin Curtis 06/11/2020 PFP CLOSED QRMDRH PL 821136440634661 224TC $284.83
20 69899-3 Garcia, Hilario Lynch 06/11/2020 PFP CLOSED RV33DE PL 821048481497369 225BG $4.67
20 69899-5 Garcia, Hilario Lynch 06/11/2020 PFP CLOSED RV33DE PL 821048481497369 225BG $60.77
20 69899-2 Garcia, Hilario Lynch 06/11/2020 PFP CLOSED RV33DE PL 821048481497369 225BG $134.77
19 67666-2 Boughton, Ace Leion 06/12/2020 NC PENDING 100332 PL 142670 VISA 222DT $50.00

16-37102-3 Young, Dandre Charles 06/12/2020 PWP PENDING 3S3SZ7Z PL 821136450543887 225MA $185.00




Date: 07/07/2020 Payments/Actions List Page 2
Time: 15:31:17 By Action Date Paylists.frx

From 06/01/2020 To 06/30/2020
Cash Transactions (All Transactions)

Ticket# Violator Name Date Judgment Status Receipt No. Pay Type Officer Amt Paid
b09445—1 Jimenez, Elisa 06/15/2020 PFP CLOSED 100370 C 2513JG $268.00
20 70158-1 Happney, Shannon Watts 06/15/2020 DFC PENDING 100376 CK 42330 224TC $333.10
20 65417-1 Williams, Randy Burnett 06/15/2020 PFP CLOSED 100377 CK 11826 22333 $306.00
20 70148-1 Smith, Rebecca Huff 06/15/2020 NC PENDING 100381 C 224TC $112.75
20 70473-2 Reyna, Anna Jhanet 06/15/2020 DFC PENDING 100383 ¢} 2211M $411.00
20 70463-1 Aranjon, Dina 06/16/2020 PFP CLOSED 100408 C 2211M $353.10
009728-1 Seahorn, Laquita Stanley06/16/2020 PFP CLOSED PDTHL4 PL 821576282326188 221LM $53.30
20 70442-1 Brigham, George Lewis 06/17/2020 NC PENDING 100430 C 2211M $86.82
20 69614-2 Sarmiento Nicolas, Tomas06/17/2020 NC PENDING 100431 o] 204KA $111.67
19 67701-1 Houck, Tori Deann 06/18/2020 PFP CLOSED EZADAV PL 821576296645689 222DT $42.64
20 69797-1 Whitcomb, Adison Blake 06/19/2020 DPI CLOSED 100479 c 2247TC $20.00
20 70535-1 Heitzman, Chad Everett 06/19/2020 PFP CLOSED 100482 c 225BG $324.00
20 70535-2 Heitzman, Chad Everett 06/19/2020 PFP CLOSED 100482 o] 225BG $204.90
20 70645-1 Wertz, Justin Michael  06/20/2020 PFP CLOSED 9MZY9C PL 820168934530291 22333 $388.10
19 69450-2 Mikesell, Lorinda Dee 06/22/2020 DFC PENDING 100543 CK 31510 226LB $278.20
19 65525-1 Mcfadden, Tyler Jonathan06/22/2020 NC PENDING 100555 C 204KA $100.00
20 70117-1 Mcwhorter, Jerry Wayne 06/22/2020 DDC PENDING 100556 PL 5DEDEF 224TC $130.00
20 70101-1 Mitchell, Jessica Mae 06/22/2020 NC PENDING 100563 C 224TC $71.00
20 70469-1 Darias, William Yoniel 06/22/2020 PFP CLOSED IA8EGY PL 819993026584660 2211LM $306.00

Ulloa
20 67797-1 Garrett, Daniel Luke 06/23/2020 PEP CLOSED 100572 PL 082818 VISA 222DT $259.00
19 67707-1 Louderman, Charles 06/23/2020 DFC PENDING 100573 o] 222DT $50.00
Eugene
009827-1 Garza, Vanessa Cathrisha06/23/2020 DFC PENDING 100579 C 224TC $90.00
20 69943-1 Watson, Curtis Lynn 06/23/2020 DFC PENDING 100584 MO 19-092252973 226LB $368.10
19 67378-2 Collins, Ryan David 06/23/2020 PWP OPEN S5LYEQN PL 821224488168416 225BG $90.00
20 67823-2 Perez Hernandez, Irma 06/24/2020 PFP CLOSED 100599 ¢} 222DT $261.00
Alicia
009776-1 Jones, Catherine Louise 06/24/2020 NC PENDING 100606 MO 191415352 242SM $66.00
20 70642-1 Koscheski, Shirley Marie06/25/2020 PFP CLOSED 100620 CK 2284 22333 $348.10
19 65525-1 Mcfadden, Tyler Jonathan06/26/2020 PFP CLOSED 100635 C 204KA $323.80
19 65525-3 Mcfadden, Tyler Jonathan06/26/2020 NC PENDING 100635 ¢} 204KA $96.20
16-37102-3 Young, Dandre Charles 06/26/2020 PFP CLOSED UJA23N PL 821752272809570 225MA $94.50
20 70183-2 Reyes-garcia, Manuel 06/29/2020 PFP CLOSED MNHS1S PL 819993076185308 224TC $261.00
20 70183-1 Reyes-garcia, Manuel 06/29/2020 PFP CLOSED MNHS1S PL 819993076185308 224TC $318.10
009435-1 Hughey, Floyd Dwayne 06/30/2020 NC PENDING 100766 c 252MC $50.00
19 65385-2 Matos, Antonio 06/30/2020 PFP CLOSED 2NAFZJ PL 820169006303419 22333 $107.50

Count:78 Total Paid $13525.98



Date:
Time:

07/07/2020
15:32:25

Racial Profiling Report

From 06/01/2020 To 06/30/2020

racpro. frx

Violator's Name Ticket# Vio. Date Vio Time Race Sex Searched Consent Jailed Race Known
Violation Code & Description Location Ethnicity Zip Code
Ajtun, Amalfin Ines Peruch 20 70202-1 06/25/2020 06:10 P.M. A M N N N
20A No Operators License 300 Blk East Broad 75773
Bell, Shannon Demarcus 20 67839-2 06/11/2020 08:55 P.M. B M N N N
20A No Operators License 1200 Blk W Broad 75216
Billington, Gabrella Monique 20 70501-1 06/04/2020 03:37 A.M. B F Y N N
39B Speeding (ordinance) 1200 Block S Pacifc 75703
Boriski, Waylynn James 20 70503-1 06/05/2020 04:41 A.M. w M N N N
39B Speeding (ordinance) 1000 Block E Mcdonald 75644
Brown, Delayna Desiree 20 69135-3 06/30/2020 07:59 A.M. w F N N N
47A No Liability Insurance Proof 100 North Pacific 77047
Campa, Manuela G 009626-1 06/08/2020 11:00 A.M. H F N
49C City Ordinance 07-01-22 A, Sec. 5-33 (animal Running At 200 South St 75773
Cooley, Kathy Dawn 20 70139-1 06/02/2020 09:11 A.M. w F N N N
39B Speeding (ordinance) 400 Block East Broad 75771
Corrales Cueto, Arturo 20 705411 06/15/2020 04:29 A.M. B M Y N N
39B Speeding (ordinance) 300 Block S Pacific 6826
Dhillon, Kulwant Singh 20 70526-1 06/10/2020 10:39 A.M. A M N N N
49G1 City Ordinance- Trucks Not On Truck Route 400 Block South Pacific 77388
Garza, Vanessa Cathrisha 009827-1 06/11/2020 09:31 A.M. W F N
39B Speeding (ordinance) 400 Block E Broad Hispanic 75773
Garza, Vanessa Cathrisha 20 69618-1 06/11/2020 09:24 AM. W F N N N
39B Speeding (ordinance) 400 Block East Broad Hispanic 75773
Gregory, Richard Delwin 06262020ARREST-1 06/26/2020 11:08 P.M. w M N
50H1 Public Intoxication 100 Block N Johnson 75773
Happney, Shannon Watts 20 70158-1 06/07/2020 05:25 P.M. w F N N N
39B Speeding (ordinance) 400 Block East Broad 75602
Hebert, Michael Bryce 20 67835-1 06/10/2020 08:15 P.M. w M Y Y N
39B Speeding (ordinance) 1400 BIk. S. Pacific 70364
Heitzman, Chad Everett 20 70535-1 06/14/2020 01:03 A.M. W M Y Y N
24B Fail To Stop At Designated Point Patten And Sycamore 75773
Hernandez, Blanca Estela 20 70511-2 06/09/2020 12:36 A.M. W F N N N
20A No Operators License 1000 Block S Pacific Hispanic 75704
Herrera, Michael Lee 20 69133-2 06/30/2020 06:51 A.M. W M N N N
47A No Liability Insurance Proof 300 Greenville Hwy Hispanic 75773
Hooker, Jay Carl 20701811 06/20/2020 10:32 A.M. W M N N N
21A Expired Driver's License Greenville Hwy And N Johnson 75773
King, Jacob Leon 20 70179-3 06/20/2020 08:51 A.M. w M N N N
47A No Liability Insurance Proof 800 Block Stone 75410
Lilly, Jack Garrett 20 67838-2 06/11/2020 08:27 P.M. W M Y N N
20A3 Driver's License Invalid 1000 N. Pacific St 75706
Lopez, Socorro 009628-1 06/21/2020 06:37 A.M. w F N
49C City Ordinance 07-01-22 A, Sec. 5-33 (animal Running At 606 S Pacific Hispanic 75773
Loredo-palacios, Carlos 20 70198-3 06/25/2020 06:35 A.M. W M N N N
47A No Liability Insurance Proof 400 Block East Broad Hispanic 75140
Manley, Brianna Marie 20 70200-1 06/25/2020 05:35 P.M. w F N N N
39B Speeding (ordinance) 700 Block East Broad 75783
Mcfadden, Charles Vensont 20 70201-1 06/25/2020 05:38 P.M. W M N N N
50F6 Open Container 700 Block East Broad 75497



Date:
Time:

07/07/2020
15:32:25

Racial Profiling Report

From 06/01/2020 To 06/30/2020

Page 2
racpro. frx

Violator's Name Ticket# Vio. Date Vio Time Race Sex Searched Consent Jailed Race Known
Violation Code & Description Location Ethnicity Zip Code
IMckinIey, Kayla Paige 009735-1 06/27/2020 06:29 P.M. W F N N
47A No Liability Insurance Proof 600 Block W Broad St 75773

Medina, Ricardo Rodriguez 009829-1 06/12/2020 08:38 P.M. w M N N
20A No Operators License 500 Block E Broad Hispanic 75169

Medina, Ricardo Rodriguez 20 69944-2 06/12/2020 10:29 P.M. w M N N N N
20A No Operators License 500 Blk East Broad Hispanic 75169

Morman, Jerimiah Lee 009627-2 06/18/2020 11:00 A.M. W M N N
49C City Ordinance 07-01-22 A, Sec. 5-33 (animal Running At 316 W Blair 75773

Nicholson, James Edgar 20 70185-1 06/21/2020 03:44 P.M. w M N N N N
39B Speeding (ordinance) 700 Block East Broad 75647

Perez Hernandez, Irma Alicia 20 67823-2 06/05/2020 09:37 P.M. W F N N N N
20A No Operators License 400 Blk. W Broad Hispanic 75773

Pierce, Deshayla Nachole 20 67829-2 06/05/2020 11:26 P.M. B F Y N N N
20A3 Driver's License Invalid 400 S. Pacific 75701

Ray, Jessica Ray 20 70554-2 06/25/2020 10:22 P.M. w F N N N N
47A No Liability Insurance Proof 200 Blk East Broad 75706

Reyes-garcia, Manuel 20 70183-2 06/21/2020 10:27 AM. w M N N N N
20A No Operators License 400 Block East Broad Hispanic 75189

Reyna Villanueva, Ruben 20 70140-2 06/02/2020 04:55 P.M. w M N N N N
20A No Operators License 100 Block West Broad Hispanic

Richardson, David Drew 20 69940-1 06/09/2020 10:47 P.M. W M N N
49H3 City Ordinance (discharge Fireworks In City Limits) 120 Laura 75117

Sandlin, Andrea 20 705271 06/10/2020 08:00 P.M. W F N N
50G Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia 300 Greenville Hwy 75783

Sarmiento Nicolas, Tomas 20 69614-2 06/03/2020 11:09 P.M. W M N N N N
47A No Liability Insurance Proof 100 Blk S Pacific Hispanic 75773

Shehata, Ahmed Hussien 20 70509-1 06/08/2020 12:44 AM. W M N N N N
39B Speeding (ordinance) 400 Blk North Pacific 33701

Smith, Rebecca Huff 20 70148-1 06/06/2020 12:45 P.M. W F N N N N
39B Speeding (ordinance) 400 Block North Pacific 75140

Stein, Gary Allen 20 70150-1 06/06/2020 03:45 P.M. w M N N N N
39B Speeding (ordinance) 400 Block East Broad 75765

Thorn, Hayden Lee 20 70496-4 06/03/2020 07:11 P.M. w M N N N N
47A No Liability Insurance Proof 900 Block W Mcdonald 75773

Watson, Curtis Lynn 20 69943-1 06/11/2020 04:30 P.M. w M N N N N
39B Speeding (ordinance) 400 Blk East Broad 75647

Wertz, Justin Michael 20 70645-1 06/14/2020 01:54 P.M. W M N N N N
39B Speeding (ordinance) 1500 W Broad 75181

Wilt, Randall Carter 20 67831-1 06/06/2020 10:51 P.M. W M N N
20A3 Driver's License Invalid 100 E Broad St 75765

Zelaya, Mario 20 70538-2 06/14/2020 09:49 P.M. w M N N N N
20A No Operators License Johnson And Kilpatrick Hispanic 75773

Total Violators Stopped: 45 Total Searched 6 Total Consent Given 2 Total Jailed ¢ Total Race Known 1]



Date: 07/07/2020
Time: 15:32:41

Racial Profile Summary

From 06/01/2020 To 06/30/2020

Page 1

profile.frx

Race Ethnicity Sex Searched Consent Jailed Race Known Count
A M N N N N 2
B F Y N N N 2
B M N N N N 1
B M Y N N N 1
H F N N 1
W F N N 2
W F N N N N 6
W M N N 4
W M N N N 10
W M N N 1
W M Y N N 2
W Hispanic F N N 2
W Hispanic F N N N N 3
W Hispanic M N N 1
W Hispanic M N N N N 7

Total Violators Stopped: 45
Totals Male Totals Female Totals

Searched: 6 Yes 39 No Searched: 4 Yes 25No Searched: 2 Yes 14 No
Consent: 2 Yes 43 No Consent: 2 Yes 27 No Consent: 0 Yes 16 No
Jailed: 0 Yes 45 No Jailed: 0 Yes 29 No Jailed: 0 Yes 16 No
Race Known: 0 Yes 45 No Race Known: 0 Yes 29 No Race Known: 0 Yes 16 No

Race Codes: W - White O -Other Other fields: N-No Y-Yes

B - African American H - Hispanic Blank - Unknown or no Vehicle involved

I - American Indian or Alaskan

A - Asian

M - Middle Eastern
C - Caucasian

Sex: M-Male F-Female W-Woman



Date: 07/07/2020 MONTHLY VIOLATION ACTIVITY REPORT Page 1
Time: 15:36:27 From 06/01/2020 To 06/30/2020 Mofficr3.frx
Information contained here in for This Month Last Year is for 06/01/2019 To 06/30/2019
Information contained here in for YTD is for 10/01/2019 To 06/30/2020
Information contained here in for Previous YTD is for 10/01/2018 To 06/30/2019

THIS THIS MONTH YTD
VIOLATION CODE and DESCRIPTION MONTH LAST YEAR  Variance YTD LAST YEAR  Variance
20A No Operators License 11 13 -2 75 89 -14
20A3 Driver's License Invalid 3 11 -8 37 96 -59
20A4 Permitting Unlicensed Driver To Drive 0 0 0 2 1 1
20B Drivers License Suspended - First Off. 0 0 0 8 5 3
20C Altered Driver's License 0 0 0 0 1 -1
21A Expired Driver's License 1 4 -3 13 10 3
21B Fail To Change Address/name On Driver's 0 0 0 8 5 3
21C Fail To Display D L 0 1 -1 6 4 2
22A D L Restriction (corrective Lenses) 0 0 0 0 1 -1
22B D L Restriction (accompanied By 18 Year 0 0 0 0 1 -1
22C D1 Violation Restriction (more Than One 0 0 0 2 0 2
22H D L Restriction (motorcycle Also) 0 0 0 0 1 -1
22K D L Restriction ("mp " 0 0 0 0 1 -1
22M Tc521.029 Oper. Of Motor Veh. By New 0 0 0 1 0 1
23A Run A Red Light 0 0 0 4 7 -3
24A Run A Stop Sign 0 9 -9 25 23 2
24B Fail To Stop At Designated Point 1 0 1 3 0 3
25A Fail To Yield R. O. W. 0 0 0 0 3 -3
25B Passing Authorized Emergency Vehicle 0 3 -3 4 4 0
25E Fail To Yield R. O. W. (light 0 0 0 1 1 0
25F Tc Sec 552.006 Pedestrian Use Of Sidewalk 0 1 -1 0 4 -4
26A Improper Turn 0 0 0 0 2 -2
26B Improper Turn (no Signal) 0 1 -1 3 7 -4
27F Improper Passing (on Right) 0 0 0 0 6 -6
28A Failure To Drive In Single Lane 0 1 -1 1 3 -2
28B Impeding Traffic 0 0 0 0 5 -5
30A Burning Off 0 0 0 1 0 1
31A Failure To Stop At Railroad Crossing 0 1 -1 1 3 -2
31A2 Interference With Railroad Property 0 0 0 1 0 1
31B Stop, Stand Or Park On Railroad Track 0 0 0 1 0 1
32A Drove On Wrong Side Of Road 0 0 0 1 0 1
34A Defective Brake Lights 0 0 0 0 5 -5
34A1 Defective Brake Lights (trailer) 0 0 0 2 0 2
34B Defective Head Lights 0 0 0 0 4 -4
34C Defective Tail Lights 0 0 0 2 12 -10
34C1 Tc 547.325 Reflectors Required 0 5 -5 1 39 -38
34D Defective Mud Flaps 0 2 -2 2 8 -6
34D1 General Defective Required Equipment 0 0 0 4 11 -7
34E Tinted Windows 0 1 -1 1 1 0
34F Flashing Blue Lights 0 0 0 1 0 1
35B Trc Sec 727.003 Improper Tire Wear 0 1 -1 0 1 -1
36A Emission System Required 0 0 0 0 1 -1
37A License Plate (expired) 0 19 -19 101 176 =75
37B License Plate (no Sticker) 1 1 0 4 9 -5
37C License Plate (fictitious) 0 3 -3 10 15 -5
37D License Plate (no Rear Plate) 1 0 1 9 7 2
37E License Plate (no Front Plate) 0 0 0 1 1 0
37F License Plate (trailer) 0 1 -1 0 1 -1
37G License Plate (light) 0 0 0 0 1 -1
38A Inspection Sticker (expired) 0 1 -1 0 7 -7
38B Inspection Sticker (none) 0 0 0 0 5 -5




Date:
Time:

07/07/2020
15:36:28

Page 2
Mofficr3.frx

MONTHLY VIOLATION ACTIVITY REPORT
From 06/01/2020 To 06/30/2020

Information contained here in for This Month Last Year is for 06/01/2019 To 06/30/2019
Information contained here in for YTD is for 10/01/2019 To 06/30/2020

Information contained here in for Previous YTD is for 10/01/2018 To 06/30/2019

THIS THIS MONTH YTD
VIOLATION CODE and DESCRIPTION MONTH LAST YEAR  Variance YTD LAST YEAR  Variance
39B Speeding (ordinance) 16 21 -5 201 173 28
39D Speeding (school Zone 25 Mph) 0 0 0 7 0 7
40A Unrestrained Child Five Years Or Under 0 0 0 0 1 -1
40B Unrestrained Child Over 5 And Under 15 0 0 0 0 1 -1
40C Operate Veh With Child In Open Bed 0 1 -1 0 1 -1
40D Failure To Wear Seat Belt (15 Or Older) 0 0 0 1 4 -3
40F Leaving Child Unattended In Vehicle 0 0 0 1 0 1
42B Failure To Control Speed 0 0 0 0 2 -2
43A Failure To Stop For School Bus 0 0 0 13 3 10
44B TIllegal Backing 0 0 0 0 1 -1
47A No Liability Insurance Proof 8 18 -10 128 147 -19
47B No Proof Of Cab Card Tc643.059 0 1 -1 6 12 -6
48B Parking (fire Hydrant Or Fire Lane) 0 0 0 1 1 0
48C Parking (handicapped Zone) 0 0 0 0 2 -2
48F Parking (in Roadway) 0 0 0 0 1 -1
49C City Ordinance 07-01-22 A, Sec. 5-33 4 0 4 16 20 -4
49C1 City Ord 07-01-22a, Sec 5-33 (animal 0 0 0 0 1 -1
49C6 City Ordinance 07-01-22 A, Sec. 5-51 1 0 1 9 14 -5
49CY9 City Ordinance 07-01-22 A, Sec. 5-36 0 0 0 1 0 1
49D10 Sec 6-10 Animals In Motor Vehicle 0 1 -1 0 1 -1
49D5 City Ordinance 07-01-22 A, Sec. 5-39 0 0 0 3 0 3
49D8 City Ord 7-01-22a Sec 6-123 Comp.with 0 0 0 9 0 9
49E5-1 Sec 22-26 2009 Ipmc 308.l-accum Of 0 0 0 0 1 -1
49E7 Littering 0 0 0 1 0 1
49G1l City Ordinance- Trucks Not On Truck 1 39 -38 116 271 -155
49H3 City Ordinance (discharge Fireworks In 1 0 1 2 0 2
49H4 City Ordinance-discharge Firearm In City 0 0 0 2 0 2
49H4A City Ord. Sec 28.8 Discharge Sling, Air 0 0 0 0 3 -3
50A1 Assault (simple) 0 0 0 4 1 3
50A2 Assault ( Family Violence) 0 0 0 1 0 1
50A3 Assault (by Threat) 0 0 0 1 1 0
50B Criminal Mischief 0 0 0 0 2 -2
50D Disorderly Conduct 0 0 0 1 1 0
50D1 Disorderly Conduct (fighting) 0 0 0 6 0 6
50D2 Disorderly Conduct (language) 0 0 0 1 0 1
50D3 Disorderly Conduct (offensive 0 0 0 1 0 1
50D4 Disorderly Conduct (display Firearm In 0 0 0 0 1 -1
50F Minor In Possession Of Alcohol 0 0 0 4 0 4
50F1 Consumption Of Alcohol By Minor 0 0 0 1 0 1
50F2 Minor Possession/ Consumption Of Tobacco 0 0 0 0 1 -1
50F3 Minor Driving Under Influence Of Alcohol 0 0 0 1 0 1
50F4 Making Alcohol And/or Tobacco Available 0 0 0 1 0 1
50F6 Open Container 2 2 0 11 13 -2
50G Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia 2 4 -2 27 34 -7
50H1 Public Intoxication 1 1 0 10 7 3
50J Reckless Damage 0 0 0 0 1 -1
51A Violate Written Promise To Appear 0 44 -44 150 278 -128
51B Failure To Appear 0 28 -28 126 244 -118
52B Illegal Load Extension To Left 0 0 0 0 1 -1
52B1 Exceed Maximum Width 0 0 0 0 1 -1
52D City Ord 10-29-27-1 Curfew Violation 0 0 0 2 0 2




Date: 07/07/2020 MONTHLY VIOLATION ACTIVITY REPORT Page 3
Time: 15:36:28 From 06/01/2020 To 06/30/2020 Mofficr3.frx
Information contained here in for This Month Last Year is for 06/01/2019 To 06/30/2019
Information contained here in for YTD is for 10/01/2019 To 06/30/2020
Information contained here in for Previous YTD is for 10/01/2018 To 06/30/2019

THIS THIS MONTH YTD

VIOLATION CODE and DESCRIPTION MONTH LAST YEAR  Variance YTD LAST YEAR  Variance
53B Driving Without Headlights 0 0 0 2 1 1
53D Driving On Improved Shoulder When 0 0 0 0 2 -2
53F Use Of Wireless Device For Electronic 0 0 0 0 1 -1
54B1 Failure To Stop And Render Aid 0 0 0 1 0 1
55B Towing - Safety Chains 545.410 Tc 0 0 0 3 0 3
56A Theft (under $100.00) 0 3 -3 9 6 3
60C Tc Sec 642.002 No Placard Or Identifying 0 0 0 0 6 -6

Totals 54 242 -188 1216 1849 -633



Date:
Time:

07/07/2020
16:08:43

MONTHLY VIOLATION STATISTICS REPORT

From 06/01/2020 To 06/30/2020
Officer: Benjamin Tucker George

Page 1
Mviostat.frx

Total Citations:
Construction Zone:
Commercial Vehicle CMV:
Hazardous Materials:
School Zone:

Accidents:

1

O O O o O =

Sex

Unknown:
Adult Violations:
Juvenile Violations:

Male:

Female:

Number of Citations by Day of Month

01 02 03

04 05

06 07

08 09

10 11 12

13 14 15

1

0 0

0

1 0 0 0

16 17 18 19

20 21

22 23

24

25 26 27 28

29 30 31

0

0 0

0

0 1 0

Number of Citations by Hour of Day

12aM | 1AM

2AM | 3aM

4AM | 5aM

6AM

7AM | 8AM 9AM

10AM

1l1aM

0 1

2 0

0

0 0 0

12pM | 1PM

2PM | 3PM

4PM | 5PM

6PM

7PM | 8PM 9PM

10PM

11pM

Number of Citations by Day of Week

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday| Friday

Saturday

1

1

3

1 2

0

Number of Citations by Age of Violator

11-15

16-17] 18

-20

21-25

26-30

31-35 | 36-40

41-45

46-50

0

0

4 2

0

0 0

0

51-55]5

6-60 | 61-65

66-70| 71

-75

76-

80 | 81-85] 86-90

91-up

Number of Citations

by

Race

of Violator

B I

H

(o}

Cc A

Unk




Date: 07/07/2020 MONTHLY VIOLATION STATISTICS REPORT Page 1
Time: 16:06:54 From 06/01/2020 To 06/30/2020 Mviostat.frx

Officer: Jeremy Johnson

Total Citations: Sex = Male:
Construction Zone: Female:
Commercial Vehicle CMV: Unknown:

Adult Violations:
Juvenile Violations:

Hazardous Materials:

o B O O B

School Zone:

O O O o O =

Accidents:

Number of Citations by Day of Month
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Citations by Hour of Day
12aM | 1AM | 2AM | 3AM 4AM | 5aM | 6AaM 7AM | 8AM 9AM | 10AM | 11AM
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12pM| 1PM | 2PM | 3PM 4PM | 5PM | 6PM 7PM | 8PM 9PM | 10PM | 11PM

Number of Citations by Day of Week

Sunday Monday Tuesday |Wednesday| Thursday Friday |Saturday
1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Citations by Age of Violator

0-10 | 11-15)| 16-17| 18-20 | 21-25 | 26-30 | 31-35 | 36-40 | 41-45 | 46-50
0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

51-55| 56-60 | 61-65 | 66-70 ] 71-75] 76-80 | 81-85| 86-90 | 91-up

Number of Citations by Race of Violator

W B I H M o C A Unk




Date: 07/07/2020 MONTHLY VIOLATION STATISTICS REPORT Page 1
Time: 16:04:03 From 06/01/2020 To 06/30/2020 Mviostat.frx

Officer: Kevin Atkinson

Total Citations: Sex = Male:
Construction Zone: Female:
Commercial Vehicle CMV: Unknown:

Adult Violations:
Juvenile Violations:

Hazardous Materials:

o B O O B

School Zone:

O O O o O =

Accidents:

Number of Citations by Day of Month
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Citations by Hour of Day
12aM | 1AM | 2AM | 3AM 4AM | 5aM | 6AaM 7AM | 8AM 9AM | 10AM | 11AM
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12pM| 1PM | 2PM | 3PM 4PM | 5PM | 6PM 7PM | 8PM 9PM | 10PM | 11PM

Number of Citations by Day of Week

Sunday Monday Tuesday |Wednesday| Thursday Friday |Saturday
0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Number of Citations by Age of Violator

0-10 | 11-15)| 16-17| 18-20 | 21-25 | 26-30 | 31-35 | 36-40 | 41-45 | 46-50
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

51-55| 56-60 | 61-65 | 66-70 ] 71-75] 76-80 | 81-85| 86-90 | 91-up

Number of Citations by Race of Violator

W B I H M o C A Unk




Date: 07/07/2020 MONTHLY VIOLATION STATISTICS REPORT Page 1
Time: 16:04:55 From 06/01/2020 To 06/30/2020 Mviostat.frx

Officer: Lathon Miller

Total Citations: Sex = Male:
Construction Zone: Female:
Commercial Vehicle CMV: Unknown:

Adult Violations:
Juvenile Violations:

Hazardous Materials:

o U O W N

School Zone:

P O O O O O

Accidents:

Number of Citations by Day of Month
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0

Number of Citations by Hour of Day
12aM | 1AM | 2AM | 3AM 4AM | 5aM | 6AaM 7AM | 8AM 9AM | 10AM | 11AM
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12pM| 1PM | 2PM | 3PM 4PM | 5PM | 6PM 7PM | 8PM 9PM | 10PM | 11PM

Number of Citations by Day of Week

Sunday Monday Tuesday |Wednesday| Thursday Friday |Saturday
0 1 0 1 2 0 1

Number of Citations by Age of Violator

0-10 | 11-15)| 16-17| 18-20 | 21-25 | 26-30 | 31-35 | 36-40 | 41-45 | 46-50
0 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 0

51-55| 56-60 | 61-65 | 66-70 ] 71-75] 76-80 | 81-85| 86-90 | 91-up

Number of Citations by Race of Violator

W B I H M o C A Unk




Date: 07/07/2020 MONTHLY VIOLATION STATISTICS REPORT Page 1
Time: 16:09:44 From 06/01/2020 To 06/30/2020 Mviostat.frx

Officer: Lauren Bates

Total Citations: Sex = Male:
Construction Zone: Female:
Commercial Vehicle CMV: Unknown:

Hazardous Materials: Adult Violations:

Juvenile Violations:

O b O O B

School Zone:

O O O O O »

Accidents:

Number of Citations by Day of Month
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Citations by Hour of Day
12aM | 1AM | 2AM | 3AM 4AM | 5aM | 6AaM 7AM | 8AM 9AM | 10AM | 11AM
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12pM| 1PM | 2PM | 3PM 4PM | 5PM | 6PM 7PM | 8PM 9PM | 10PM | 11PM

Number of Citations by Day of Week

Sunday Monday Tuesday |Wednesday| Thursday Friday |Saturday
0 0 1 0 1 2 0

Number of Citations by Age of Violator

0-10 | 11-15)| 16-17| 18-20 | 21-25 | 26-30 | 31-35 | 36-40 | 41-45 | 46-50
0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0

51-55| 56-60 | 61-65 | 66-70 ] 71-75] 76-80 | 81-85| 86-90 | 91-up

Number of Citations by Race of Violator

W B I H M o C A Unk




Date: 07/07/2020 MONTHLY VIOLATION STATISTICS REPORT Page 1
Time: 16:10:37 From 06/01/2020 To 06/30/2020 Mviostat.frx

Officer: Mary Cook

Total Citations: Sex = Male:
Construction Zone: Female:
Commercial Vehicle CMV: Unknown:

Adult Violations:
Juvenile Violations:

Hazardous Materials:

o U O W N

School Zone:

O O O O O O

Accidents:

Number of Citations by Day of Month
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Citations by Hour of Day
12aM | 1AM | 2AM | 3AM 4AM | 5aM | 6AaM 7AM | 8AM 9AM | 10AM | 11AM
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4

12pM| 1PM | 2PM | 3PM 4PM | 5PM | 6PM 7PM | 8PM 9PM | 10PM | 11PM

Number of Citations by Day of Week

Sunday Monday Tuesday |Wednesday| Thursday Friday |Saturday
1 2 0 0 2 0 0

Number of Citations by Age of Violator

0-10 | 11-15)| 16-17| 18-20 | 21-25 | 26-30 | 31-35 | 36-40 | 41-45 | 46-50
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2

51-55| 56-60 | 61-65 | 66-70 ] 71-75] 76-80 | 81-85| 86-90 | 91-up

Number of Citations by Race of Violator

W B I H M o C A Unk




Date:
Time:

07/07/2020
16:07:55

MONTHLY VIOLATION STATISTICS REPORT

From 06/01/2020 To 06/30/2020
Officer: Terri Cole-Altman

Page 1
Mviostat.frx

Total Citations:
Construction Zone:
Commercial Vehicle CMV:
Hazardous Materials:
School Zone:

Accidents:

O O O O O O

Sex

Male:
Female:

Unknown:

Adult Violations:
Juvenile Violations:

Number of Citations by Day of Month

01 02 03

04 05

06

07

08 09 10 11 12

13 14 15

0

2 1

0 0 1 2 0

16 17 18 19

20 21

22 23

24 25 26 27 28

29 30 31

3

0 0

0 4 0 0

Number of Citations by Hour of Day

12aM | 1AM

2AM | 3aM

4AM | 5aM

6AM 7AM | 8AM 9AM

10AM

1l1aM

0 0

0 0

3 1 2 3

12pM | 1PM

2PM | 3PM

4PM | 5PM

6PM 7PM | 8PM 9PM

10PM

11pM

Number of Citations by Day of Week

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday| Friday

Saturday

0

4

1 6 0

5

Number of Citations by Age of Violator

11-15

16-17

18-20

21-25

26-30 | 31-35 | 36-40

41-45

46-50

0

0

0 1

4 6 1

0

51-55

56-60

61-65

66-70| 71

-75

76-80 | 81-85] 86-90

91-up

Number of Citations

by Race of Violator

B I

H

o C A

Unk

19




Date: 07/07/2020 MONTHLY VIOLATION STATISTICS REPORT Page 1
Time: 16:05:43 From 06/01/2020 To 06/30/2020 Mviostat.frx

Officer: David Tipps

Total Citations: Sex = Male:
Construction Zone: Female:
Commercial Vehicle CMV: Unknown:

Adult Violations:
Juvenile Violations:

Hazardous Materials:

O J O N L,

School Zone:

O O O O O 3

Accidents:

Number of Citations by Day of Month
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15
0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Citations by Hour of Day
12aM | 1AM | 2AM | 3AM 4AM | 5aM | 6AaM 7AM | 8AM 9AM | 10AM | 11AM
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12pM| 1PM | 2PM | 3PM 4PM | 5PM | 6PM 7PM | 8PM 9PM | 10PM | 11PM

Number of Citations by Day of Week

Sunday Monday Tuesday |Wednesday| Thursday Friday |Saturday
0 0 0 1 3 2 1

Number of Citations by Age of Violator

0-10 | 11-15)| 16-17| 18-20 | 21-25 | 26-30 | 31-35 | 36-40 | 41-45 | 46-50
0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 1

51-55| 56-60 | 61-65 | 66-70 ] 71-75] 76-80 | 81-85| 86-90 | 91-up

Number of Citations by Race of Violator

W B I H M o C A Unk
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